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Dear Employees:

Yikes, as | am writing this
message | am looking out my
office window and the leaves
are starting to turn color and the
BMW golf Tournament is in full
swing! Where did the summer
go?

Let me thank everyone who
helped out this year during one
of the many events held in our
community this past summer.
Be it 4th of July, Lake Forest
Days, 9-11 Ceremony, BMW,

or the many other smaller
festivals and activities within our
community, they would not be
so successful without all of your
hard work. You are so good at
what you do, it seems almost
effortless to the residents.

| know that we grumble at the
“state of our State”, but after
the past few weeks | am glad
| work and live in this area.

IN THIS ISSUE:
2... Birthdays, The Library

3... New Employees, Conway Autumn Classic

4.... Open Enroliment Schedule

The devastation in Houston,
Florida or California helps
put our issues and problems
in perspective. | noticed that
a lot of residents stopped
complaining about the impact
of our July 7 inches of rain,
when Houston received over
50 inches! Many will also be
experiencing first-hand the
effects of Hurricane Irma on
their second homes in Florida.
My guess is that it will make
them appreciate Lake Forest
even more.

Thank you again and try and get
out and enjoy the beautiful fall
season.

»
REST

LAKE F

S




BIRTHDAYS THE LIBRARY

John Gulledge
Rob Carmichael
Troy Reeves
Jim Fahey
Josh Hucker
Kim McCann
Andy Rick

Jim Santostefano
Dave Tisinai
Val Gonzalez
Mike Mounts
Bob Wolff
Richie Paulsen
Tony Caringello
Mary Webber
Doug Juhrend
John Eldridge
Tara Purtell
Brett Marquette
Mike Strong
Rob Copeland
Michelle Friedrich
Bob Heelan

Jill Becker
Sally Swarthout
Chrissy Stelter
Matt Signa
Brenda Skylling
Dan Martin
Rob Monahan
Lorie Rohrer
Angie Tappa
Dan Lainio

Dan Draeger
Jacob Rieper

PW - W&S Utilities
P&R - Rec
FIT-IT

Police

ComDev

OCM

Fire

PW - Sanitation
Fire

P&R - Rec

Fire

PW - Sanitation
PW - Bldg. Maint.
PW - Streets
Library

PW - Fleet/Eqpt
P&R - Rec
Senior Resources
Police

OCM

Police

ComDev

Police

Senior Resources
P&R - Admin.
Fire

Police

Library

PW - Admin.
Police

Library

Police

Fire

PW - Water Plant
Fire

9/24

9/24

9/25

9/30

9/30
10/05
10/06
10/07
10/11
10111
10/14
10/14
10/15
1019
10/21
10/22
10/23
10/23
10/25
10/25
10/28
10/29
10/31
10/31
11/01
11/02
11/02
11/06
11/07
11/09
11/09
1111
1112
1112
11/15

Lake Forest Library hosts A Conversation
with the Ruth Ozeki

Thursday, October 26, 7:00pm, at Lake Forest
College. Lake Forest Library together with their
partners, hosts A Conversation with the Author
Ruth Ozeki, author of this year’s featured work
A Tale for the Time Being. For related events
and details visit lakeforestreadsragdale.org

New Employees

Mike Contini and Guadalupe
Gonzalez have joined

. our maintenance staff.

Mike is married and lives

# in Mundelein. He enjoys
! working on automobiles and

going to movies with his
wife Valentina.

Guadalupe lives in Fox
Lake; he is married and has
two children. Motorcycles,
sports and continuing

his studies of facility

me Mmanagement keep him

busy.

Joy Schmoll, a Highland
Park resident, joined the
Library as a marketing
specialist. She enjoy
reading and birding in her
spare time.

Library Closings:

Wednesday, November 22 - 5pm
Thanksgiving: Thursday, November 23
Christmas Eve: Sunday, December 24
Christmas Day: Monday, December 25

New Year’s Day: Monday, January 1



Chrissy Stelter joins the Fire Scott Norman is the new
Department as a Firefighter/ Program Supervisor in
Paramedic. Chrissy comes to Sailing. Scott moved from
the City from Metro Paramedic St. Petersburg, FL where he
Services - Warrenville Fire worked with Harken, Inc as a
Protection District where she their Souteast Sales/Service
was a Firefighter/Paramedic. Manager.

Scott enjoys sailing, running,
tennis and time with his family
and friends.

She likes spending her time with
family, her boyfriend, walking
her dogs and working out.

Back Row: Bernard Pondexter, Brian DeBaets, Pete Siebert, Mark Krygeris Middle Row: Anthony Caraballo,

Jamie Ferretti, Tricia Schwall, Becky Pocasangre, Diane Hall, Mike Gallo, Goe Gabanski, Troy Reeves
Front Row: Amber Campbell, DeSha Kalmar, Dani Spann, Diane Horn, Angella Tappa, Lissarda Rogoz

TTKESS TACO.
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Watch for Open Enroliment Info
coming to your home around November 1.

DATE

~
PBA_

PLACE

Pra

WwARC A

WORK GROUP

Monday
November 13

Public Safety

Police
Fire
Water Plant

9:30 AM-11:30 PM

CROYA

Recreation
CROYA

Cemetery

1:30-2:30 PM

Library

Library

3-4 PM

Public Safety

Police
Fire

Tuesday
November 14

7-9 AM

Public Safety

Police
Fire

9:30 AM

MS Training Room

Building Maintenance
Engineering

Fleet

Sanitation

10:30 AM-12 PM

MS Training Room

Streets
Water Utilities

1:30 PM-3 PM

MS Training Room

Parks
Forestry

3-4:30 PM

MS Training Room

Public Works Administration
Finance/IT
Community Development

Wednesday
November 15

7:30-9:30 AM

Public Safety

Police
Fire

10 AM-11:30 PM

City Hall

OCM, Seniors, Water Plant
Anyone missing schedule

ANY EMPLOYEE MAY ATTEND ANY OF THE ABOVE TIMES

iac.




