

Forest View

VIEWS FROM THE DESK OF ...

Dear Employees:

Yikes, as I am writing this message I am looking out my office window and the leaves are starting to turn color and the BMW golf Tournament is in full swing! Where did the summer go?

Let me thank everyone who helped out this year during one of the many events held in our community this past summer. Be it 4th of July, Lake Forest Days, 9-11 Ceremony, BMW, or the many other smaller festivals and activities within our community, they would not be so successful without all of your hard work. You are so good at what you do, it seems almost effortless to the residents.

I know that we grumble at the "state of our State", but after the past few weeks I am glad I work and live in this area.

The devastation in Houston, Florida or California helps put our issues and problems in perspective. I noticed that a lot of residents stopped complaining about the impact of our July 7 inches of rain, when Houston received over 50 inches! Many will also be experiencing first-hand the effects of Hurricane Irma on their second homes in Florida. My guess is that it will make them appreciate Lake Forest even more.

Thank you again and try and get out and enjoy the beautiful fall season.

Palo

IN THIS ISSUE:

- 2.... Birthdays, The Library
- 3.... New Employees, Conway Autumn Classic
- 4.... Open Enrollment Schedule



BIRTHDAYS

	DW MOOTHER	0/04
John Gulledge	PW - W&S Utilities	9/24
Rob Carmichael	P&R - Rec FIT - IT	9/24
Troy Reeves		9/25
Jim Fahey	Police	9/30
Josh Hucker	ComDev	9/30
Kim McCann	OCM	10/05
Andy Rick	Fire	10/06
Jim Santostefano	PW - Sanitation	10/07
Dave Tisinai	Fire	10/11
Val Gonzalez	P&R - Rec	10/11
Mike Mounts	Fire	10/14
Bob Wolff	PW - Sanitation	10/14
Richie Paulsen	PW - Bldg. Maint.	10/15
Tony Caringello	PW - Streets	10/19
Mary Webber	Library	10/21
Doug Juhrend	PW - Fleet/Eqpt	10/22
John Eldridge	P&R - Rec	10/23
Tara Purtell	Senior Resources	10/23
Brett Marquette	Police	10/25
Mike Strong	OCM	10/25
Rob Copeland	Police	10/28
Michelle Friedrich	ComDev	10/29
Bob Heelan	Police	10/31
Jill Becker	Senior Resources	10/31
Sally Swarthout	P&R - Admin.	11/01
Chrissy Stelter	Fire	11/02
Matt Signa	Police	11/02
Brenda Skylling	Library	11/06
Dan Martin	PW - Admin.	11/07
Rob Monahan	Police	11/09
Lorie Rohrer	Library	11/09
Angie Tappa	Police	11/11
Dan Lainio	Fire	11/12
Dan Draeger	PW - Water Plant	11/12
Jacob Rieper	Fire	11/15

THE LIBRARY

Lake Forest Library hosts A Conversation with the Ruth Ozeki

Thursday, October 26, 7:00pm, at Lake Forest College. Lake Forest Library together with their partners, hosts A Conversation with the Author Ruth Ozeki, author of this year's featured work A Tale for the Time Being. For related events and details visit lakeforestreadsragdale.org

New Employees



Mike Contini and Guadalupe Gonzalez have joined our maintenance staff. Mike is married and lives in Mundelein. He enjoys working on automobiles and going to movies with his wife Valentina.



Guadalupe lives in Fox Lake; he is married and has two children. Motorcycles, sports and continuing his studies of facility management keep him busy.



Joy Schmoll, a Highland Park resident, joined the Library as a marketing specialist. She enjoy reading and birding in her spare time.

Library Closings:

Wednesday, November 22 - 5pm
Thanksgiving: Thursday, November 23
Christmas Eve: Sunday, December 24
Christmas Day: Monday, December 25
New Year's Day: Monday, January 1

NEW EMPLOYEES



Chrissy Stelter joins the Fire Department as a Firefighter/ Paramedic. Chrissy comes to the City from Metro Paramedic Services - Warrenville Fire Protection District where she was a Firefighter/Paramedic.

She likes spending her time with family, her boyfriend, walking her dogs and working out.



Scott Norman is the new Program Supervisor in Sailing. Scott moved from St. Petersburg, FL where he worked with Harken, Inc as a their Souteast Sales/Service Manager.

Scott enjoys sailing, running, tennis and time with his family and friends.

CONWAY PARK AUTUMN CLASSIC



Back Row: Bernard Pondexter, Brian DeBaets, Pete Siebert, Mark Krygeris **Middle Row:** Anthony Caraballo, Jamie Ferretti, Tricia Schwall, Becky Pocasangre, Diane Hall, Mike Gallo, Goe Gabanski, Troy Reeves **Front Row:** Amber Campbell, DeSha Kalmar, Dani Spann, Diane Horn, Angella Tappa, Lissarda Rogoz



















Watch for Open Enrollment Info coming to your home around November 1.









DATE	TIME	PLACE	WORK GROUP
Monday	7-9 AM	Public Safety	Police
November 13			Fire
			Water Plant
	9:30 AM-11:30 PM	CROYA	Recreation
			CROYA
			Cemetery
	1:30-2:30 PM	Library	Library
	3-4 PM	Public Safety	Police
			Fire
Tuesday	7-9 AM	Public Safety	Police
November 14			Fire
	9:30 AM	MS Training Room	Building Maintenance
			Engineering
			Fleet
			Sanitation
	10:30 AM-12 PM	MS Training Room	Streets
			Water Utilities
	1:30 PM-3 PM	MS Training Room	Parks
			Forestry
	3-4:30 PM	MS Training Room	Public Works Administration
			Finance/IT
			Community Development
Wednesday	7:30-9:30 AM	Public Safety	Police
November 15			Fire
	10 AM-11:30 PM	City Hall	OCM, Seniors, Water Plant
			Anyone missing schedule